NOTE 19: EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO REPORTING DATE

There has been no matter or circumstance, which has arisen since 30 June 2021 that has significantly affected or may
significantly affect:

(a) the operations, in financial years subsequent to 30 June 2021, of the company, or
(b) the results of those operations, or
(c) the state of affairs, in financial years subsequent to 30 June 2021, of the company.

ST JOHN AMBULANCE AUSTRALIA
QUEENSLAND LIMITED

ABN: 74 264 019 231

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

- 23 -

NOTE 20: PRIOR PERIOD ERROR

Grant revenue to the value of $70,000 was erroneously recognised as revenue in the 2020 financial statements as
opposed to being deferred as other liabilties due to performance obligations not yet completed. As a result, grant revenue
was overstated, with the corresponding contract liability (current 'Other liabilities') understated.

The errors listed above have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior
period as follows:

Restatement of financial position

 2020
As reported

Increase /
(Decrease)

2020
Restated

 $ $ $

Current liabilities

Other liabilities   665,254   70,000   735,254

Total current liabilities   665,254   70,000   735,254

Total liabilities   665,254   70,000   735,254

Equity

Retained earnings   1,638,382   (70,000)   1,568,382

Total equity   1,638,382   (70,000)   1,568,382

Restatement of comprehensive income

 2020
As reported

Increase /
(Decrease)

2020
Restated

 $ $ $

Revenue   12,909,008   (70,000)   12,839,008

ST JOHN AMBULANCE AUSTRALIA
QUEENSLAND LIMITED

ABN: 74 264 019 231

DIRECTORS' DECLARATION

- 24 -

The directors declare that:

1. there are reasonable grounds to believe that the registered entity is able to pay all of its debts, as and when they
become due and payable; and

2. the financial statements and notes satisfy the requirements of the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits
Commission Act 2012.

Signed in accordance with subsection 60.15(2) of the Australian Charities and Not-for-profit Commission Regulation
2013.

Director: Rev. Dr Peter Devenish-Meares